
CITY OF LONG BEACH
OFFICE OF THE CITY CLERK

C-2
333 WEST OCEAN BOULEVARD • LONG BEACH, CALIFORNIA 90802 • (562) 570-6101 • FAX (562) 570-6789

March 14,2017

HONORABLE MAYOR AND CITY COUNCIL
City of Long Beach
California

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommendation to refer to City Attorney damage claims received
between February 27,2017 and March 6, 2017.

DISCUSSION

In compliance with California law, the attached list of claims for damages is hereby
presented to the City Council. The attached report lists claims for damages received by
the Office of the City Clerk as of 12:00 noon each Monday (if Monday is a holiday, then
the proceeding Friday).

Upon approval of the suggested action, the Office of the City Clerk will forward the list
of claims for damages and copies of the corresponding documents to the City Attorney
for further review and investigation.

FISCAL IMPACT

The processing of claims for damages is a budgeted service within the Office of the City
Clerk FY17 Budget.

SUGGESTED ACTION:

Approve recommendation.

g;:c:stS::-
Poonam Davis
City Clerk

Prepared by:
Alma Lopez

Attachment



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

February 27,2017 through March 6, 2017
PAGE 1 OF2

Agenda Date: March 14, 2017

Claimant Amount

Access General Insurance Adjusters, LLC Subrogee for
Jadrien Freeman $ 7,654.04

Alvarez Sanchez, Oscar Rafael 500,000.00
American Automobile Association, Subrogee for

Sary Loeuth 641.20
Belote, Margaret Lisa Amount Unknown
Belote Margaret Lisa Amount Unknown
Davis, Charlotte Madison 100,000.00
Elam, Kareemah 481.00
Elam, Kareemah 485.00
Flores, Felipe E. 3,500.00
Garcia, Baldemar G. 500.00
Garibay, Efren 800.00
Gordon, Gorgina Amount Unknown
Gutierrez, Jermy 388.85
Hayashibara, Tammy 300.00
Hernandez, Alexander Amount Unknown
Hernandez, Jose A. 1,140.39
Hurner, Marcus 2,800.00
Imperiale, Antonio 3,639.26
Kalty, Arthur 2,203.84
Lee, Brian C. 826.62
Luzanilla, Laura Michel 425.10
McGee, Sharynn L. 943.18
McKeon, Kyle 20,000,000.00
Medina, Magdiel 7,527.59
Noiboonsook, Charlie 8,618.04
Piceno, Jose Gerardo 792.10
Powell, Summer 174.39
Rutherford, Tabitha Landon 9,719.00
Ua, Sandra 6,237.75
USAA, Subrogee for

Nancy K. Winn 16,799.01
Valenzuela, Sofia, as Individual (as mother of Jose Romero) Amount Unknown
Valenzuela, Sofia as Guardian Ad Litem for Ashlee Romero (as
dauqhter of Jose Romero) Amount Unknown
Velazquez, Francisco A. 9,203.30



ATTACHMENT A
CITY CLERK CLAIMS REPORT

February 27,2017 through March 6, 2017
PAGE 2 OF 2

Agenda Date: March 14, 2017

Claimant Amount

West Ocean Association Amount Unknown
Wilson, Nathan J. 3,600.00




